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‘BILLS TO BE PAID NOVEMBER 2015

Vendor Name

/( .L TRUCK PARTS, INC.
ADELL, MITCHELL

AETNA HEALTH INC.

ALLIED CORPORATION INC,
AMERICAN COFFEE SERVICE
APPLIED LASER TECHNOLOGIES
APRIL NICHOLL

B&C COMMUNICATIONS
BALDWIN GROUP, INC
BEACHWOOD, CITY OF
BEDFORD, CITY OF

BELLE TIRE
BELLE TIRE

BRICKER & ECKLER, LLP

CARQUEST AUTO PARTS STORES
CARQUEST AUTO PARTS STORES
CARQUEST AUTO PARTS STORES

CENWELD CORP.
CHAGRIN PET & GARDEN SUPPLY-

CHAGRIN VALLEY TIMES/SOLON TIMES
CHAGRIN VALLEY TIMES

[\.‘ . +GRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL
CINTAS CORPORATION

CLEVELAND CHARCOAL

COOK PAVING & CONSTRUCTION

CT CONSULTANTS

CUYAHOGA COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH
CUYAHOGA COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS ASSN
CVEC

DEFENDER AUTO GLASS

DYER, G. GIFFORD
DYER, G. GIFFORD

FAMOUS SUPPLY OF CLEVELAND
FASTENER TOOL & SUPPLY, INC.
FISCO, MARY

GC MEDICAL EQUIPMENT SERVICE
GRAINGER

GREG MILLER

HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS
HORTON EMERGENCY VEHICLES

ILLUMINATING COMPANY
ILLUMINATING COMPANY
KIMBLE RECYCLING & DISPOSAL
(&\ ZHIN, RONALD

=uCHIN, RONALD
KLUCHIN, RONALD

Description

SERVICE DEPT. TRUCK REP & MAINT.

MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

LIFE & DISABILITY INS-NOV.

ASPHALT-ROAD REPAIRS

COFFEE

COMPUTER SUPPLIES-ALL DEPTS.-MONTHLY BILLING
BUILDING DEPT. SUPPLIES

POLICE EQUIPMT REPAIRS

MAYOR'S CT SOFTWARE-ANNUAL RENEWAL FOR 2016
PRISONER HOUSING-SEPT

SEPTEMBER 2015 COURT COSTS

FIRE DEPT. FIRE ENGINE TIRES (2 VEHICLES)
SERVICE DEPT. EQUIP REP.
TOTAL $3,470.36

PROF. SERVICES-PINECREST DEV.

FIRE DEPT REP & MAINT

POLICE DEPT REP & MAINT

SERVICE DEPT SUPPLIES & REP & MAINT
TOTAL $1,000.62

SERVICE DEPT. EQUIP MAINT
SERVICE DEPT. TOOLS & SUPPL.

COUNCIL CLERK AD
LEGAL NOTICES-TAX LEVY (10/1 & 10/8)
TOTAL $195.02

POLICE & FIRE RADIO SERVICE CONTRACT-NOV & DEC
BLUE MATS-MUNI/SERVICE BLDG-SEPT & OCT.
MUNI GROUNDS-ICE MELT

BLDG BD REF-AT&T CONDUIT REP-CHAG&WALNUT HILLS

PINECREST DEVELOPMENT PLANS/CHAG HIGHLDS STH
SERVICES RENDERED 2015

ANNUAL DUES CHIEF WILSON

PEST CONTROL

SERVICE TRK MAINT.

ARCH SVCS-CLEVE CHINESE CHURCH

ARCH SVC-PINECREST-GENERAL/OFFICE BLD/THEATRE

TOTAL $4,560.00

MUNI BLDG MAINT

SERVICE DEPT. REP & MAINT
REIMB.-MTG EXP & MILEAGE
FIRE DEPT. SUPPL,

SERVICE DEPT. SUPPL.
ANIMAL CONTROL-SEPTEMBER
STREET BASIN REPAIRS

FIRE DEPT. VEHICLE REPAIRS

LIGHTING HARVARD RD
MUNI BLDG-ELECTR

TOTAL $2,428.17
SEPT. 2015 RUBBISH SERVICE
ARCH FEES-3972 WHITE OAK-KLEIN

ARCH FEES-4170 BRAINARD-BOBECK
ARCH FEES-4337 LANDER RD-WESTER

Amount

Fund

26.04
32,11
331.00
90.38
359.45
367.63
80.00
450.30
281.00
400.00
3,541.99

3,355.36
115.00

13,967.50

184.13
129.87
686.62

267.00
409.96

54.40
140.62

11,971.06
398.14
737.50

8,802.50
3,639.00
3,000.00
100.00
135.00
350.00

1,116.25
3,443.75

11.53
40.00
26.38
55.05
353.85
775.00
254,72
427.25

44.43
2,383.74
15,530.00
125.00

125.00
125.00
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KLUGCHIN, RONALD (CONTINUED)
KLUCHIN, RONALD
KLUCHIN, RONALD

KUPS, CATHY
LIFE-FORCE MANAGEMENT, INC.

LOWE'S
LOWE'S
LLOWE'S

MARS ELECTRIC

MATRE ARMS & AMMUNITION INC.
METAL STORE

MONTE CONSTRUCTION

MULCAHY, KATHY

NATURE'S OWN SOURCE, LLC

NIED, RONALD

OHIO ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS OF POLICE
OHIO POLICE & FIRE PENSION FUND
ORANGE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
PARR PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT
PETTY CASH

POV PRINT COMMUNICATIONS
PRO-AM SAFETY, INC.

QUILL CORPORATION

REGIONAL INCOME TAX AGENCY

SAFEBUILT OHIO, LLC
SAFEBUILT OHIO, LLC

SINGERMAN, MILLS, DESBERG & KAUNTZ CO.

SOURCE INC. OF MISSOURI
SPOK, INC.

SPRINT

STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

SUN NEWSPAPERS
SUPERIOR-SPEEDIE PORTABLE SERVICES
SYSTEM4 OF NORTHERN OHIO

TECHNICRAFT-TELECARE
TECHNICRAFT-TELECARE
TECHNICRAFT-TELECARE

ARCH FEES-175 E ORANGE HILL CIR-HARIGOPAL

ARCH FEES-2765-4 WALNUT CT-FOUTS

ARCH FEES-CLEVELAND CHINESE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
TOTAL $700.00

MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
EMS COLLECTIONS AUG. & SEPT.

MUNI & MUNI GROUNDS REPAIRS & MAINT.,
SERVICE DEPT TOOLS & SUPPLIES
FIRE DEPT REPAIRS & SUPPLIES

TOTAL $466.12

MUNI BLDG REPAIRS & MAINT.

POLICE TOOLS/SUPPLIES

SERVICE DEPT. REP & MAINT

HIDDEN VALLEY WATERMAIN-FINAL PMT

MILEAGE REIMB.-APRIL THRU OCT.

LIQUID DEICER

BLDG DEPT SUPPL-REIMB.

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP-CHIEF KOSTURA (10/15-9/16)
2015 SEMI-ANNUAL BILLING-POLICE PENSION
SALUTE BUS TRANSPORTATION

POLICE DEPT. TOOLS

MISC. EXPENSES-POLICE, ADMIN,SERV & BLDG DEPTS.

FALL NEWSLETTER/FINANCIAL BROCH PRINTING/MAILING

FIRE DEPT ANNUAL EQUIPMT TESTING
OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL DEPTS.
MONTHLY SOFTWARE CONSULTING-SEPT & OCT

SEPTEMBER SERVICES-BLDG DEPT
SEPT. RETAINER
TOTAL $4,288.75

LEGAL FEES-PINECREST DEVELOPMENT
1.T. DEPT. SUPPLIES
FIRE DEPT. PAGERS

POLICE DEPT. MONTHLY DATA PLAN

FEMA MAPS-LIBRARY

HIDDEN VALLEY WATERMAIN (FINAL)

ISSUE 2 SUBMISSIONS-HARVARD RD RECONSTR.

INFRASTRUCTURE REPORTS

CRS RECERTIFICATION

PINECREST DEVELOPMEMT-SURVEYING WORK

LAKES OF ORANGE-HOUSE GRADES-208 LAKE MEADE

LAKES OF ORANGE-ORANGE LAKE SWPP INSPECTIONS

LAKES OF ORANGE-LAKE MEADE SWPP INSPECTIONS

HOUSE GRADES-28975 HIDDEN VALLEY-PAPELL

CLEVE. CHINESE CHRISTIAN CHURCH

PINECREST DEVELOPMEMT ENGINEERING

LAKES OF ORANGE-SWPP INSPECTIONS/REVISIONS

WALNUT- CHAGRIN CROSSING

CHAGRIN HIGHLANDS SOUTH MEETINGS

INFRASTRUCTURE/ALL PUROSE TRAIL REPORTS
TOTAL $14,036.40

ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION-11/1/15-10/31/16
PARK TOILET RENTALS
MUNI BLDG CLEANING SERVICES-OCT.

QUARTERLY MAINT PHONE SERV-4TH QTR
I.T. DEPT. NETWORK REP,

REPLACEMT TELEPHONE & BASE STATION-POLICE CLERK

TOTAL $3,140.40

125.00
75.00
125.00

61.48
1,952.37

146.65
214.14
105.33

194.85
1,900.00
166.57
44,726.71
99.48
576.00
18.32
195.00
635.71
287.50
305.10
133.30
2,665.71
1,253.22
135.92
900.00

3,052.08
1,236.67

12,974.20
525.00
22.59

59,96

190.00
403.90
570.00
237.50
142.50
666.00
204.00
150.00
75.00
212.00
2,528.50
7,517.00
380.00
95.00
427.50
237.50

10.40
255.00
521.00
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373.00
2,360.00
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, TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO
*TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO/BBS
TRUCK SERVICE, INC,
TRUCK PRO-CLEVELAND

(" MIAN OIL COMPANY

MAN OIL COMPANY
UNIQUE PAVING MATERIALS CORP.
UNIVERSAL OIL INC.

UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS CORP. HEALTH
UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS CORP. HEALTH

VILLAGE AUTO WASH
WALTER & HAVERFIELD LLP
WALTER & HAVERFIELD LLP

WALTER & HAVERFIELD LLP
WALTER & HAVERFIELD LLP

WARREN FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC.
WINTER EQUIPMENT COMPANY
XPRESS TIRE SUPPLY

(

ASSMT-VOLUNTARY FIREFIGHTERS DEPENDENT FUND
BLDG DEPT SEPT ASSMT REPORT

SERVICE DEPT. TRUCK REP & MAINT

SERVICE DEPT. TRUCK REP & MAINT

FUEL FOR POLICE DEPT.
FUEL FOR SERVICE DEPT.
TOTAL $3,416.02

COLD PATCH FOR ROADS
SERVICE DEPT. SUPPLIES

HAZMAT PHYSICAL-FIRE DEPT.
RANDOM DRUG/ALCOHOL SCREEN-SERVICE DEPT
TOTAL $357.00

ORANGE PLACE NORTH BOND PRINCIPAL & INTEREST

LANDER WATERMAIN BOND PRINCIPAL & INTEREST

CHAGRIN HIGHLANDS BOND PRINCIPAL & INTEREST
TOTAL $209,861.25

POLICE VEHICLE MAINT.

MONTHLY PROF SERVICES

PROF SERV-NUISANCE ABATEMENT
PROF SERVICES-EMERY RD. CHURCH

PROF SERVICES-CHAGRIN HIGHLANDS SOUTH
TOTAL $4,104.00

FIRE DEPT. FIRE HOSE
SERVICE DEPT. REP & MAINT-SNOWPLOWS

NEW TIRES-POLICE VEHICLES

TOTAL

SUMMARY OF NOVEMBER EXPENSES

BY ORANGE VILLAGE FUNDS:
101 GENERAL

201 STREET MAINTENANCE & REPAIR
202 STATE HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENTS
203 LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST (FEDERAL)
204 LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST (STATE)
205 MAYOR'S COURT COMPUTER FUND
206 POLICE PROFESSIONAL TRAINING FUND
207 POLICE PENSION
208 DISPATCH FEMA GRANT FUND
301 DEBT SERVICE
401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
. 402 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT
403 RECREATION
406 INFRASTRUCTURE LEVY
701 TRUST & AGENCY
T TRANSFERS BETWEEN BANK ACCOUNTS

TOTAL

150.00
1563.71
1,307.86
696.97

2,253.39
1,162.63
165.00
778.80
312.00
45.00

46,945.00
34,728.75
128,187.50

132.00

2,500.00

1,092.00
144.00
368.00

435.00
2,264.16

3,576.48

_399,450.82_

74,809.38
576.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
2,641.00
0.00
635.71
0.00
209,861.25
0.00
3,355.36
0.00
50,008.21
57,563.91
0.00

_399,450.82
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ADDITIONAL OCTOBER EXPENSES:

ADP, INC.

AT&T

AT&T MOBILITY

DICICCO, NICK

DIVISION OF WATER
DOMINION EAST CHIO
DRNACH, MICHAEL
FIRST COMMUNICATIONS
GIRARDI, ANNA
GUARDIAN
ILLUMINATING COMPANY
ILLUMINATING COMPANY
LUNGER, MATT
MITCHELL, KRISTINE
OHIO POLICE & FIRE PENSION
PNC BANK

PNC BANK-CONT'D
SAM'S CLUB

SOMMERS, ERIC
VERIZON WIRELESS

PAYRL PROCESSING

SERVICE DEPT FAX LINE

MONTHLY CELL & DATA PLANS-4 MONTHS

EXP REIMB-FBI CONFERENCE

FIRELINE-4600 & 4680 LANDER /4680 LANDER WATER
MUNI BLDG GAS/4680 LANDER BLDG. GAS

MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENTS

MONTHLY PHONE & INTERNET SVC

REIMB EX-SALUTE/STAFF MTGS/PINECREST MTGS/MIL
NOVEMBER DENTAL INSURANCE

ORANGE PLC & ORNG PLC WEST LTG/4680 LANDER
4160 LANDER STR LIGHTING/TRAFFIC LTG

MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENTS

MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENTS

OCTOBER POLICE PENSION-O.V. EXP+ W/H AMOUNT
SUPPLIES ALL DEPTS/MUNI/POSTAGE/SVC DEPT TRNG
P.D. TRG & EXP/SVC DEPT EQUIP RENTAL

SUPPLIES FOR ALL DEPTS. & MUNI CTR

MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENTS

MONTHLY CELL & DATA PLANS

Total Additional Checks

Treasurer's Certificate

684.88
37.19
561.20
336.20
1,036.80
208.10
144.42
1,325.79
458.66
856.06
1,113.13
2,090.83
633.02
2,497.81
30,675.07

2,097.92
1,464.81

170.89
1,667.37

47,959.15

I hereby certify that at the time of making the contracts or orders for the expenditures provided for in the foregoing listing
and at the time of the execution of such certificate a sufficient sum appropriated for the purpose of such contract was in the
treasury or in process of collection to the credit of an appropriate fund free from any previous encumbrances.

Treasurer

101
101 )
101 ‘
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101/207
101
101
101
101
101




